Selectmen Josh Bartlett, Paul Punturieri, Russell Wakefield, Chris Shipp, 
Jean Beadle; Town Administrator Walter Johnson and Joanne Coppinger the Power Point presenter. The 
Moderator then asked for the reading of article 2:             

ARTICLE 2 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Four Hundred Ninety One 
Thousand Dollars ($6,491,000)  for the design, engineering, construction and equipping of a Community 
Center and certain outdoor improvements to the surrounding grounds, contingencies and all other costs 
associated with the project to be built on land to be acquired from the Moultonborough School District Map

[...]

66 Lot 7 and a portion of the adjacent Town owned property known as the former Adele Taylor property 
Map 52 Lot 14 and for the expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and to authorize 
the issuance of bonds or notes in an amount not to exceed Six Million Four Hundred Ninety One Thousand 
Dollars ($6,491,000) in accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, to authorize the Select 
Board to apply for and obtain and accept any Federal, State, other such aid and/or donations that may be 
available for said project and comply with all laws applicable to said project;

[...]

to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest, maturity and other terms 
thereon; and to authorize the Select Board to take any other action relative thereto, including the acquisition 
of a portion of Map 66 Lot 7 from the Moultonborough School District, and further to raise and appropriate 
the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the payment of interest on any notes issued in 
anticipation of such bonds that is payable in 2016 said amount to come from the unassigned fund balance 
as of December 31, 2015. (2/3 ballot vote required). The vote shall be by ballot and the polls for this article 
vote to remain open for not less than one hour following completion of discussion on this Article.  Note:  
Said amount may be reduced by pledged donations currently estimated at Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($650,000) by the Friends of the Moultonborough Community Center. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 4 Yes – 1 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 4 Yes - 1 No) 

A motion was made by Selectwoman Beadle and seconded by Selectman Punturieri to move the article.

[...]

ARTICLE 3 
To see if the Town will vote to approve the cost items included in the collective bargaining agreement 
(CBA) reached between the Town and the Moultonborough Police Benevolent Association and further to 
raise and appropriate the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars ($12,529) for the 
current fiscal year, such sum representing the additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and 
benefits over those that would be paid at current staffing levels in accordance with the most recent Town 
compensation plan.

[...]

A motion was made by Selectman Bartlett and seconded by Selectman Punturieri to pass over article 4 as 
article 3 was passed. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 5 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($825,000) for a road improvement program as generally illustrated below. 

Project Budget 
Paradise Dr (2,420’), Reclaim/Repave  $205,700  
Marvin Rd (2,700’), Reclaim/Repave  $162,000  
Redding Ln (3,200’), Shim/Overlay  $144,000  
High Haith Rd (170’), Shim  $  34,000

[...]

A motion was made by Selectman Wakefield and seconded by Selectman Bartlett to move the article. 
This article was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 6 
To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Thirty Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred Dollars ($635,700) for a program of capital improvements and expenditures and equipment 
as generally illustrated below, and (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Fifty Four Thousand 
Dollars ($54,000) from the Public Works Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, Two Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($200,000) from the Firefighting Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, Two Hundred Fifty One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($251,700) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2015, 
and the balance of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) to come from taxation.  

Department/Project  
Fire Department (Replacement of Pumper Engine 2) $400,000 
DPW- Highway (fit up for 10 wheel dump truck) $100,000 
Police Department (Portable Message Sign) $15,200 
DPW – Highway (1 Ton Pickup w/plow and sander) $54,000